



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

By Speed Post/Hand

संख्या : भाविप्रा/अभि.(सि.)/जैसलमेर/ ग्लास पार्टिशन / 2023-24 / 1124
Ref: AAI/Engg (C)/ Jaisalmer/Glass Partition /2023-24/

दिनांक : 10 / 07 / 2023
Date : 10/07/2023

सेवामें,

To,

मैसर्स हनुमंत इन्टरप्राइजेज,
डी-123, करणी नगर, लालगढ़,
बीकानेर (राजस्थान) - 334001

M/s Hanumant Enterprises,
D-123, Karni Nagar, Lalgargh,
Bikaner (Rajasthan) - 334001

कार्य का नाम : प्रोविजन ऑफ ग्लास पार्टिशन एण्ड रेजिंग ग्लास रेलिंग वर्क एट न्यू टर्मिनल बिल्डिंग एट सिविल एयरपोर्ट जैसलमेर।

Name of Work: - Provision of Glass partition and raising glass railing work at New Terminal Building at Civil Airport Jaisalmer.

संदर्भ:- आपकी निविदा (Tender ID :- 2023_AAI_154125_1) वित्तीय बिड दिनांक 27/06/2023 को खोली गयी

Ref:- Your e-bid invitation no. (Tender ID :- 2023_AAI_154125_1) financial bid opened on dtd. 27/06/2023

महोदय,

Sir,

1)

उपरोक्त उल्लेखित कार्य के लिए आपका टेन्डर आपके द्वारा बताए गये मद मूल्यों पर आपकी राशि कुल रु 69,67,500 /- (दर जीएसटी के बिना) (रुपये उन्नसठ लाख सरसठ हजार पाँच सौ मात्र) है जो कि अनुमानित लागत रु 75,22,000/- जो टेन्डर में दी गई राशि से 7.37 प्रतिशत नीचे है, अध्यक्ष भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से स्वीकृत किया जाता है।

Your tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of the Chairman, Airports Authority of India at the item rate quoted by you totaling to Rs. 69,67,500 /- (Rates excluding of GST) (Rs. Sixty Nine Lakh Sixty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only) which is 7.37 % below the estimated cost put to tender of Rs. 75,22,000 /-

2)

सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभियान्त्रिकी-सिविल), भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, जोधपुर हवाईअड्डा, जोधपुर इस कार्य के प्रभारी अभियंता होंगे। आपसे निवेदन है आप करारनामे पर हस्ताक्षर करने के लिए दिनांक 25/07/2023 तक सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभियान्त्रिकी-सिविल) भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, जोधपुर हवाईअड्डा, जोधपुर के कार्यालय में उपस्थित हो तथा करारनामे को पूरा करें। ठेके का करारनामा 500/- रु के नोन ज्युडिशियल स्टैम्प पेपर पर निष्पादित किया जाएगा जिसका खर्चा आपके द्वारा उठाया जाएगा।

Assistant General Manager (Engg.- Civil), Airports Authority of India, Jodhpur Airport, Jodhpur will be Engineer-in-Charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of Assistant General Manager (Engg.- Civil), Airports Authority of India, Jodhpur Airport,

विमानपत्तन निदेशक कार्यालय, सिविल एन्क्लेव, जोधपुर-342011, दूरभाष: 0291-2595201 फैक्स: 0291-2512934

O/o Airport Director, Civil Enclave, Jodhpur - 342011, Ph : 0291-2595201 Fax: 0291-2512934

“हिन्दी पत्रों का स्वागत है।”



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Jodhpur by 25/07/2023 to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value of Rs. 500/- and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.

- 3) कृपया इस पत्र के जारी होने की तिथि से 10 दिनों के भीतर प्रतिगृहि राशि रु. 6,69,750/- (रु छह लाख उन्नसीतर हजार सौ पचास मात्र) जमा कर दें, अन्यथा ठेके के करारनामों में शर्त क्लॉज नं 1A के अनुसार इतनी ही राशि आपके रनिंग बिल से काट ली जाएगी।

Please deposit Rs. 6,69,750/- (Rupees Six Lakh Sixty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Only) towards Security Deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which, the same shall be deducted from your running bills as per Conditions of Clause No.1A of the Contract document.

- 4) आपसे निवेदन है कि आप केन्द्रीय और राज्य सरकारों के 1970 के अनुबंध श्रम (विनियमन और उन्मूलन) अधिनियम के प्रावधान और अनुबंध श्रम (विनियमन और उन्मूलन) के केन्द्रीय नियम 1971, बालश्रम (निषेध और विनियमन) अधिनियम 1986, निर्माण श्रमिक (रोजगार और सेवा की शर्त का विनियमन) अधिनियम 1996, भवन और अन्य निर्माण श्रमिक कल्याण उपकर अधिनियम 1996 आदि जैसाकि निविदा दस्तावेज और केन्द्रीय एवं राज्य सरकार के नियमों में निर्दिष्ट प्रावधानों का अनुपालन करें।

You are requested to comply with the Provisions of Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act of 1970 and Contract Labour (Regulation & Abolition) Central Rules 1971, Child Labour (Prohibition & Regulation) Act 1986, Construction Workers (Regulation of Employment & Condition of Service) Act 1996, Building and other construction Workers Welfare Cess Act 1996 as specified in the tender document and rules of Central and State Government.

- 5) आपसे अनुरोध है कि COVID-19 महामारी के रोकथाम के लिए भारत सरकार के मंत्रालयों/विभागों, राज्य/केन्द्र शासित प्रदेश सरकारों और राज्य/संघ शासित क्षेत्र प्राधिकरणों द्वारा किए जाने वाले उपायों पर दिशानिर्देशों का अनुपालन करे।

You are requested to comply with the guidelines on the measures to be taken by Ministries/Department of Government of India, State/Union Territory Government and State/Union Territory Authorities for containment of COVID-19 Epidemic.

- 6) आपको निर्देश दिया जाता है कि सहायक प्रबंधक (अभियान्त्रिकी -सिविल), भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, जैसलमेर हवाईअड्डा, जैसलमेर से मिले वह आपको साइट सौंपने की व्यवस्था करेंगे।

You are directed to contact Asstt. Manager (Engg.- Civil), Airports Authority of India, Jaisalmer Airport, Jaisalmer immediately, who will arrange to hand over the site to you.

- 7) कृपया नोट कर ले कि काम करने का निर्धारित समय 04 माह है जो कि इस पत्र के जारी होने की तिथि से 10 दिन बाद से प्रभावी होगा या साइट सौंपने की तिथि से प्रभावी होगा।

Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work is **Four months and from 10th day after issue of this letter or from the date of handover of site.**

विमानपत्तन निदेशक कार्यालय, सिविल एन्क्लेव, जोधपुर-342011, दूरभाष: 0291-2595201 फैक्स: 0291-2512934

O/o Airport Director, Civil Enclave, Jodhpur - 342011, Ph : 0291-2595201 Fax: 0291-2512934

“हिन्दी पत्रों का स्वागत है।”



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

- 8) इस ठेके के संबंध में आगे का कोई भी पत्राचार सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभियान्त्रिकी सिविल) भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, जोधपुर हवाईअड्डा, जोधपुर के पते पर किया जाए।
Any further correspondence in connection with this contract should normally be addressed to Assistant General Manager (Engg.- Civil), Airports Authority of India, Jodhpur Airport, Jodhpur.
- 09) कृपया पावती भेजें।
Please acknowledge the receipts.

नोट : हिंदी अथवा अंग्रेजी संस्करण में अंतर पाये जाने पर अंग्रेजी संस्करण मान्य होगा।

Note : If there any discrepancy is observed in Hindi and English version, the English version will be considered.

भवदीय / Yours Faithfully

Handwritten signature and date: 10/07/2023

(अजीराम मीना) / (Ajiram Meena)

सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभि-सि) / Asstt. General Manager (E-C)
भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण / Airports Authority of India
सिविल एन्क्लेव जोधपुर / Civil Enclave Jodhpur

BILL OF QUANTITY

Name of Work : Provision of Glass partition and raising glass railing work at New Terminal Building at Civil Airport Jaisalmer

Item no	Description of Items	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level in all shapes and sizes in : Cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand)	cum	5.39	5000.00	26950
2	Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	kg	1401.00	120.00	168120
3	Cement Plaster (in Fine Sand) 12 mm cement plaster: 1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	sqm	50.00	220.00	11000
4	Providing and fixing stainless steel (Grade 304) railing made of Hollowtubes, channels, plates etc., including welding, grinding, buffing, polishing and making curvature (wherever required) and fitting the same with necessary stainless steel nuts and bolts complete, i/c fixing the railing with necessary accessories & stainless steel dash fasteners , stainless steel bolts etc., of required size, on the top of the floor or the side of waist slab with suitable arrangement as per approval of Engineer-in-charge, (for payment purpose only weight of stainless steel members shall be considered excluding fixing accessories such as nuts, bolts, fasteners etc.).	kg	2453.00	510.00	1251030
5	Demolishing brick work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. In cement mortar	cum	35.00	800.00	28000
6	Providing and fixing 12mm thick frameless toughened glass door shutter of approved brand and manufacture, including providing and fixing top & bottom pivot & double acting hydraulic floor spring type fixing arrangement and making necessary holes etc. for fixing required door fittings, all complete as per direction of Engineer in charge (Door handle, lock and stopper etc. to be paid separately)	sqm	26.00	2500.00	65000
7	Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/ appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS: 733 and IS: 1285, fixing with dash fasteners of required dia and size, including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e. at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/ neoprene gasket etc. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminium snap beading for glazing / paneling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as per architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-charge. (Glazing, paneling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately) : For fixed portion Powder coated aluminium (minimum thickness of powder coating 50 micron)	kg	615.00	450.00	276750
8	Providing and fixing 13.52mm thick Laminated glass (made out of 6mm toughened glass + 1.52mm lamination film + 6mm toughend glass), etched on one side with colour pictures as per approved pattern fixed with necessary stainless steel stud fitting welded to SS handrail necessary screw, gaskets etc. complete in all types of railing system in required shapes & size as per particular specification, design, drawing and directions of Engineer-in- Charge.	sqm	86.00	7550.00	649300
9	Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of engineer-in-charge . (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic item): With toughened glass panes of 8 mm thickness	sqm	123.00	1250.00	153750
10	Providing and fixing of stainless steel grade 316, mattfinish D round pipe handles of AARKAY/KICH make or equivalent including SS screws etc. complete for fire check door complete as per the direction of Engineer-in -Charge. (a) 200mm x 22mm size	Each	20.00	5585.00	111700
11	Providing and fixing of matt finish stainless steel 304 grade door stopper of KICH make or equivalent with nuts and screws etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer-in -Charge.	Each	20.00	350.00	7000

An
Amfer

Item no	Description of items	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
12	Providing, fabricating and fixing panels of aluminium composite panel cladding in pan shape in metallic colour of approved shades made out of 4mm thick aluminium composite panel material consisting of 3mm thick FR grade mineral core sandwiched between two Aluminium sheets (each 0.5mm thick). The aluminium composite panel cladding sheet shall be coil coated, with Kynar 500 based PVDF / Lumiflon based fluoropolymer resin coating of approved colour and shade on face # 1 and polymer (Service) coating on face # 2 as specified using stainless steel screws, nuts, bolts, washers, cleats, weather silicone sealant, backer rods etc. or all heights and all levels etc. including: proper drainage of water to make it watertight all complete as per direction of enginner in charge.	sqm	1002.00	2500.00	2505000
13	Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/ appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS: 733 and IS: 1285, fixing with dash fasteners of required dia and size, including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e. at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/ neoprene gasket etc. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminium snap beading for glazing / paneling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as per architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-charge. (Glazing, paneling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately) : For fixed portion mill finish aluminium	kg	3006.00	450.00	1352700
14	Providing and fixing 18 mm thick gang saw cut, mirror polished, premoulded and prepolished, machine cut for kitchen platforms, vanity counters, window sills, facias and similar locations of required size, approved shade, colour and texture laid over 20 mm thick base cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), joints treated with white cement, mixed with matching pigment, epoxy touch ups, including rubbing, curing, moulding and polishing to edges to give high gloss finish etc. complet at all levels. Mundadi marble Area of slab over 0.50 sqm	sqm	129.00	2800.00	361200
TOTAL					6967500.00

An
 10/11/2023
 An m(e-c)